City of Portland, Maine	O	• •	OII	rmit No: Jee	PERMI	TISSUED _{6, 1004001}		
389 Congress Street, 0410 Location of Construction:		3, Fax: (207) 8/4-8	ᅳ		LIVIVI			
296 Spring St		Owner Name:		er Address:		Phone:		
Business Name:	Moore Emily Contractor Name			Spring St #1	JUL	- 5 2005		
Dusiness Name.				actor Address:	Phone			
		r Company		Bell Street Fortland	2077753499			
bessed buyer's Name	Phone:			it Type: Cerations - Esselling	II WUE	PORTLAND Zine:		
D. (II	2 17					1 10001		
Past Use: 3 unit Condo unit # 1	I =	?roposed Use:3 unit Condo/ interior renovations,kitchen, bathrooms, stairs		it Fee: Cost	CEO District:			
3 unit Condo Centra 1				\$2,271.00 \$	00 2			
	unit #		FIRE	E DEPT: App	roved IN	SPECTION:		
	anii #	1		Deni	ied U	se Group: K Z Type: 512		
						TRC - 7003		
Proposed Project Description:	I				ł	100 200		
interior renovations, kitchen, bathrooms, stairs			Siona	Signature:		Use Group: RZ Type: 58 IBC - 2003 Signature J MB 6/29/05		
, ,		1				Signature		
Unit#1			Actio	n: Approved	ed w/Conditions Denied			
			Signa	ture:	Date:			
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning Approval				
ldobson	06/10/2005							
This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.		Special Zone or Rev	Special Zone or Reviews Zo		eal	Historic Preservation		
		Shoreland	\	Variance		☐ Not in District or Landmar		
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		☐ Wetland	Wetland			Does Not Require Review		
 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 		☐ Flood Zone	QIN G	Conditional Use		Requires Review		
False information may in permit and stop all work.	Subdivision Interpreta				Approved as par			
Formation and the first transfer and transfe		Site Plan	,17 88	Approved		Approved w/Conditions		
		Maj Minor Mi	^M □	Denied		Denied		
		Date MB 6/2	9/05	Date:		Date: 6/29/05		
			l			D. Andrews		
		CEDEVE CA	TON			,		
TI I DO A T		CERTIFICAT						
I hereby certify that I am the of I have been authorized by the jurisdiction. In addition, if a pushall have the authority to entersuch permit.	owner to make this appl permit for work describe	ication as his authorized in the application is	ed agen issued,	t and I agree to con I certify that the co	nform to a	all applicable laws of this al's authorized representative		
					DATE	DVA		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRE	ESS		DATE	PHONE		

PHONE

DATE

Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND DEDMIT

ation

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

PERMIT

m or i

ine and of the

PERMIT ISSUED

Number: 050757
JUL - 5 2005

CITY OF PORTLAND

epting this permit shall comply with all

ctures, and of the application on file in

ances of the City of Portland regulating

This is to certify that Moore Emily E & /The Thax Compar

has permissionto interior renovations, kitchen, hrooms, air

AT 296 Spring St

056 1004001

provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of I the construction, maintenance and u this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature d work requires such information.

b re this ding or t thereo la ed or of the JR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

of buildings and sa

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIREDAPPROVALS

Fire Dept. ______

Health Dept. _____

Appeal Board _____

Other ______

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:							
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: (05-0757	06/10/2005	056 1004001						
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:					
296 Spring St	Moore Emily E & 2		296 Spring St #1							
lusiness Name:	Contractor Name: C		Contractor Address:		Phone					
	The Thaxter Company		55 Bell Street Portland		(207) 775-3499					
.essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:							
			Alterations - Multi Family							
'roposed Use:		Propose	osed Project Description:							
3 unit Condo/Unit # 1 interior renovations, kitchen, bathrooms, stairs Unit # 1 interior renovations, kitchen, bathrooms, stairs										
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: 06/23/2005					
Note:				•	Ok to Issue: 🛚					
1) This unit shall remain a single family condominium. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and										
approval.										
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: 06/29/2005					
Note: 6/23/05 spoke w/Catherine Lo about smokes, structurals and width of basement stairs. Need to verify w/MJNOk to Issue:										
about non-conforming width.										
6/29 verified w/MJN basemen	nt stairs ok less than 36'	only for use to	storage/utility, no ha	abitable space, ok to						
issue.										
1) Separate permits are required for a	any electrical, plumbing	, or heating.								
2) The basement stairs is approved to	be less than the require	ed width, but on	y for the use of stor	age or utility.						
3) The basement is NOT approved as use of this space.	s habitable space. A coc	le compliant 2nd	means of egress m	ust be installed in ord	er to change the					
4) As discussed, hardwired interconn common area.	ected battery backup sn	noke detectors s	nall be installed in a	ll bedrooms, on ever	y level, and in a					

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 56 1 4	
Chart# 56 i 4 Moore 871-7999 Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & cost Of telephone: **THE THARTER CO. PORTUMNO, ME 0403 Current use: **SMOVEFAMILY DWELLING / CAMDO** **Current use: **SMOVEFAMILY DWELLING / CAMDO** **RUIL DING NAME.** **RUIL DING NAME	
telephone: ### NASH ### THAKTER CO Fee: \$ Current use: SINGUEFALING DWELLING / CANDO RUILDING LANDO RUILDING LANDO RUILDING LANDO RUILDING LANDO	
Current use: SINGUEFALLILLY DIVELLING /CANDO If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: Approximately how long has it been vacant:	1
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: Approximately how long has it been vacant:	'
Approximately how long has it been vacant:	
Abhavarianal una mail mani pagi mani mani	5/
Proposed use: /NTETZION RENEVATION; ADD LEHTURGEM ASON KITCHERE PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW ELECTRICAL + CICHTINS; ADD AC.	ر د <u>ب</u>
Contractor's name, address & telephone: THE THATTER CO. 55 BEUST., PRO, NE 09	103
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: NICK WASH (653-9822) Mailing address:	
We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit an review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issue and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE :	
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.	,
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable law jurisdiction. In addition, if a perput for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized repressiball have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes application is permit.	of this ntative
Signature & applicant: 1, Ch. 1984 Date: 6/9/2005	

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall



June 8.2005

Mr. Mike Nugent Code Enforcement Officer City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street City Hall Rm. 315 Portland, ME 04101

Moore Residence Renovation 296 Spring Street Portland, ME

Dear Mike,

Please accept this letter as a confirmation that our office is providing structural engineering services associated with renovations to the above project. We are in the process of completing our work and will submit our drawings within a few weeks. The architectural drawings are complete and ready for permit submission.

Our work scope will include review of existing framing and design of structural framing modifications necessary to complete the proposed renovation. Structural work will include modification to existing bearing walls, removal of interior partitions, relocation of internal stairs and introduction of new roof skylights. We have completed a field review of existing conditions as the basis of our design work. **As** construction work is undertaken, our design will be modified by our office as necessary to accommodate existing framing conditions which are now hidden by finishes.

Our design will conform to the structural requirements (Chapter 16) of the 2003 International Residential Code (IRC). Our office will be involved with construction observations and verification that structural elements including wood framing and any supplemental steel beams and columns used to strengthen the building are installed in accordance with the design intent. I trust this letter will allay any concerns you may have regarding receipt of architectural permit drawings without specific accompanying structural documents. If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

ka Structural Engineers, Ir

aul B. Becker, P.E.

President

Cc: File, VDAD

B. Becker

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

Cordelia Pitman, Chair John Turk, Vice Chair Marc Belanger Kimberley Geyer Edward Hobler Steve Sewall Susan Wroth

June 2,2005

Catherine Lo Van Dam Architecture and Design 66 West Street Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Exterior and Site Alterations – 296 Spring Street

Dear Catherine:

On May 18,2005, the City of Portland's Historic Preservation Board voted 5-0 (Belanger & Pitman absent) to approve your application for a Certificate of Appropriateness for exterior and site alterations at 296 Spring Street.

Board approval was made subject to the following conditions:

- Skylights on westerly roof plane to be evenly spaced.
- Curbing on skylightsto be copper clad.
- Condensers to be moved forward approximately 4' and screened with euonymous or equivalent evergreen vegetation. Revised location to be submitted to staff. *Revised drawings received* 6/1/05.

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted for the 5/18/05 public hearing and/or as described above. Changes to the approved plans and specifications and any additional work that may be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this office prior to construction, alteration, or demolition. If, during the course of completing the approved work, conditions are encountered which prevent completing the approved work, or which require additional or alternative work, you must apply for and receive a Certificate of Appropriateness or Non-ApplicabilityPRIOR to undertaking additional or alternative work.

This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve (12) months after the date is issuance. If the work authorized by this Certificate is not commenced within twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such Certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding ninety (90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Department.

Sincerely,

Deborah Andrews

Historic Preservation Program Manager

cc: Charles and Emily Moore Building Inspections